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CAP BELKNAP/MERRIMACK COUNTIES, INC. 
 
PO Box 1016 
Concord, NH  03302-1016 
 
Ralph Littlefield, Executive Director 
Lia Moran, Program Manager 
Phone:  225-3295 
Fax:  228-1898 
Emails:  AMoran@bm-cap-lrfc.org 

 
 
(HVNH-HFA: Belknap County) 

 
CENTRAL NEW HAMPSHIRE VNA & HOSPICE 
 
780 No Main Street 
Laconia, NH  03246 
 
Margaret Franckhauser, CEO 
Schelley Rondeau, Program Manager 
Phone:  569-2729 
Fax:  569-2409 
Emails:  mf@commhlth.org 

  srondeau@centralvna.org 
 

(HVNH-HFA: Carroll County) 
 

 
CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES OF NEW 
HAMPSHIRE 
 
PO Box 448 (mailing address) 
Manchester, NH  03105 
464 Chestnut Street (physical address of main office) 
Manchester, NH  03101 
 
Maria Gagnon, SVP COO 
Phone:  518-4000 
Fax:  668-6260 
Emails:  gagnonm@cfsnh.org 
 
 
 
 
(HVNH-HFA:  City of Manchester, Hillsborough, 
Merrimack & Rockingham Counties, 
DCYF/MCH CFSS: Concord, Manchester, Southern, 
& Seacoast) 

 
COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP OF 
STRAFFORD COUNTY 
 
PO Box 160 
270 County Farm Road 
Dover, NH  03821-0160 
 
Betsey Andrews Parker, Executive Director 
Elena Engle, Compliance Manager 
Phone: 603-516-8135 
Fax:  603-516-8140 
Halen Gori, Home Visiting Manager 
Phone: 603-516-8192 
Emails: eengle@straffordcap.org 

 Hgori@co.strafford.nh.us 
 
(HVNH-HFA: Strafford County 
DCYF/MCH CFSS: Rochester) 
 

 
CHILDREN’S UNLIMITED, INC. 
 
PO Box 986 
182 West Main Street 
Conway, NH 03818 
 
Jackie Sparks, Executive Director 
Phone: 603-447-6356 
Email: children@childrenunlimitedinc.org 
 
 
 
(DCYF/MCH CFSS: Conway region) 
 

 
FAMILIES FIRST OF THE GREATER SEACOST 
 
100 Campus Drive, Suite 12 
Portsmouth, NH 03801 
 
Helen Taft, Executive Director 
Georgie Clark, Family Services Director 
Phone: 603-422-8208 
Fax: 603-422-8218 
Emails: htaft@familiesfirstseacoast.org 
             gclark@gamiliesfirstseacoast.org 
 
(DCYF/MCH CFSS: Seacoast region) 
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LAKES REGION COMMUNITY SERVICES 
COUNCIL 
 
719 Main Street 
Laconia, NH 03246 
 
Cheryl Avery, Director 
Phone: 66603-518-1571 
Fax: 603-524-0702 
Email: Cheryl.avery@lrcs.org 
 
 
 
(DCYF/MCH CFSS:  Laconia/Lakes region) 

 
THE FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER AT GORHAM 
 
123 Main Street 
Gorham, NH  03581 
 
Patricia Stolte, Executive Director 
Phone:  466-5190 ext. 304 
Jen Buteau, Program Manager 
Phone:  466-5190 ext. 303 
Fax:  466-9022 
Email:   jen.buteau@frc123.org 
             beth.bryar@frc123.org 
 
(HVNH-HFA: Coos & Grafton Counties,  
DCYF/MCH CFSS: Berlin & Littleton) 

 
 
TLC FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER: TEACH 
LOVING CONNECTIONS 
( formerly known as Good Beginnings of Sullivan 
County) 
 
PO Box 1098 
109 Pleasant Street 
Claremont, NH  03743 
 
Maggie Monroe-Cassel , Executive Director 
Melony Williams, Program Manager 
Phone:  542-1848 
Fax:  542-1846 
Emails:  maggie@gbnh.org 

  melony@gbnh.org 
 
(HVNH-HFA, DCYF/MCH CFSS: Sullivan County) 
 

 
VNA at HCS, INC 
P. O. Box 564 
312 Marlboro Street 
Keene, NH  03431 
Cathy Sorenson, President/CEO 
Penny Vaine, Program Manager 
Phone:  352-2593 
Fax:  358-3904 
Emails:  csorenson@hcsservices.org 

  pvaine@hcsservices.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 
(HVNH – HFA: Cheshire County,  
DCYF/MCH CFSS: Keene) 

 
KEY TO TYPE OF SERVICE(S) CONTRACTED BY DHHS 
 
HVNH - HFA – Home Visiting NH – Healthy Families America  
 
DCYF/MCH CFSS –Division of Children, Youth & Families/Maternal & Child Health Section-
Comprehensive Family Support Services 
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